
iift'e Sy.rdac.to

ol.

(A GoVERNMENI OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ARM BRANCH, 8.5, SETHI COLONY. JAIPUR 3O2OO4

Ref: c87258/SALE NOTICE/MG/2023

To,

1). M/S MOBTTE GALLERY ... (BORROWER)

PROP: MRS SHIVANI SAMDANI

WO PRAVEEN SAMDHANI,
R/O C-5, MEERA NAGAR,

CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN - 312OOI

3) MR PRAVEEN SAMDANI ... (GUARANTOR)

5/o I.ATE 5h. MADAN LAL SAMDANI
R/O C.4, MEERA NAGAR,

CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN - 3I2OO1

5) MR VTKAS SAMDAN|
S/O LATE JAGDISH SAMDANI
G/O TATE MADAN LAL SAMDANI

R/O BHAWAR KUNJ, NAGAR PALIKA COLONY,

AMBEY NAGAR, CHITTORGARH - 312001

7} MR ASHOK SAMDANI
S/O LATE JAGDISH SAMDANI
R/O BHAWAR KUNJ, NAGAR PAI.Il(A COLONY,

AMBEY NAGAR, CHITTORGARH _ 312001

9) MR KAMTESH SAMDANI
5/O IATE SHIV NARAYAN SAMDANI
R/O F.33, KESAR KUN.', ANAND VIHAR COLONY,

NEAR RAM RAKHI HOTEL,

CHITTORGARH, RA]ASTHAN - 312207

11) MR VINOD SMADANI S/O LATT MADAN LAL SAMDANI
R/O PIPAL CHOWK, VILLAGE SINGHPUR,

KAPASAN ROAD, CHITTORGARH,

RAJASTHAN - 312207

13) MR DINESH SAMDANI
S/O LATE Sh. MADAN I.AL SAMDANI
NEAR CHARBUIA TEMPLE, VILLAGE SINGHPUR, KAPASAN

ROAD, CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN _ 312001

Date:18.07.2023

2) MR MANISH KUMAR SAMDANI

S/O SHIV NARAYAN SAMDANI ....(GUARANTOR)

R/O B-9, MEERA NAGAR, CHITTORGARH,

RAJASTHAN - 312207

4) SMT. RADHA DEVI

w/O LATE Sh. MADAN LAL SAMDANI

R/O NEAR CHARBHUJA TEMPLE,

VII.TAGE SINGHPUR, KAPASAN ROAD,

CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN _ 312207

6) MR RINKU SAMDANI
S/O LATE JAGDISH SAMDANI
R/o BHAWAR KUNI,

NAGAR PALIKA COLONY,

AMBEY NAGAR, CHITTORGARH - 312001

8) SMT REKHA (URF TINA)

WO MUKESH, D/O LATEjAGDISH SAMDANI
R/O JAGHETIYA, NTAR ICICI BANK, KANNAUJ,

CHITTORGARH, RAjASTHAN - 312007

rO) SMT. VANDANA SAMDANI WO DILIP

BHARADIYA, D/o IATE sHIv NARAYAN SAMDANI
D-2, IK COI.ONY, GOTAN,
NAGAUR, RAJASTHAN. 342909

12} MR SATYANARAYAN SAMDANI S/O LATE

MADAN TAL SAMDANI R/o
MAHESH NAGAR, OPP. GOVT SCHOOL BASSI,

CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN - 312207

14} sMT MANJU DEVI Wo JAGDISH PoRWAL

D/O LATE MADAN LAL SAMDANI
R/O ANAND VrHAR COTONY,

NEAR RAM RAKHI HOTEL,

CHTTORGARH, RAJASTHAN. 312207

Dear Sir/Mam,

Sub: Notice under Section f3(al of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and tnforcement of
Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(5) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

As you are aware, Authorized Officer on behalf of secured creditor Canara Bank, havc taken possession of the
assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in
connection with outstanding dues payable by you to our ARM, Jaipur Branch of Canara Bank. (Originally with
CANARA BANK, ChittorBarh (RNASTHAN) DP-3034).

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets (through e-auction) more fully described in thc Schedule of Sale Notice

e, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thercunder, I am herewith sondlng the Salo
uction notice) containing terms and conditions of the sale. You are hereby givcn a last and final
to discharge the liability in full as stated in the Sale Notice enclosed within 30 days from thc datc of this

ti ce

diqi

o

u

c

Salc Notice of(ti^ucrion Noticc) M/s Mobile Gallcry & Orhcrs -ARM llranch Jaipur
Pagc I o1 6

Efm Canara Bank<Aderyg1
l"



ftf,s-z syrrdlarac

&-ry9'1 q'qp Canara Bank i<A

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ARM BRANCH, 8-6, SETHI cotoNY. JATPUR-302004

notice, and reclaim the assets which have been possessed by the bank, failing which the assets will be sold as per

the tcrms and conditions set out in the enclosed Sale Notice.

This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject, Act or any other law in force.

4*P" ,.kr, e,. .ANARA BANK

A 
'..*'--., 

(-
e ur r.S'nfftffifi dgmorised oft c€.
ENCLOSURE . SALE NOTICE

Salc Notice of (l'l-Auction Nolioe) M/s Mobile Callcry & Othcrs - ARM llranch Jaipur
Pagc 2 of6

t

I

4 '/1

'1. :--



fiafE;e 3yndlc.t-
(A GoVERNMENI oF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ARM BRANCH, 8.6, SETHI COLONY. JAIPUR-3O2OO4

sAt-E NOTTCE OF TMMOVABLE pROpERTtES THROUGH E-AUCTTON (ONr-rNE AUCTTON) UNDER RULES 8(6) & (9) Ot
THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT} RUTES 2002

Notice is hereby given to the effect that the immovable properties described herein, taken possession under the
provisions of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lntercst Act 2002

and Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, will be sold through e auction on the following terms & conditions,
M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL) through the website www.indianba nkseauction.com

1. Name and Address of the Secured Creditor: CANARA BANK, ARM BRANCH, 8-6, Sethi Colony, Jaipur

302004

2, Name and Address of the Borrowers:

1). M/S MOBTTE GALLERY ... (BORROWER)

PROP: MRS SHIVANI SAMDANI

WO PRAVEEN SAMDHANI,
R/O C-5, MEERA NAGAR,
CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN - 312001

3) MR PRAVEEN SAMDANI ... (GUARANTOR)

S/O I.ATE 5h. MADAN LAL SAMDANI
R/O C.4, MEERA NAGAR,
CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN _ 312001

5) MR VIKAS SAMDANI
S/O LATE JAGDISH SAMDANI
G/O TATE MADAN LAL SAMDANI
R/O BHAWAR KUNJ, NAGAR PALIKA COLONY,

AMBEY NAGAR, CHITTORGARH _ 312001

7) MR ASHOK SAMDANI
S/O LATE ,lAGDISH SAMDANI
R/O EHAWAR KUNJ, NAGAR PALIKA COLONY,
AMBEY NAGAR, CHITTORGARH _ 312001

9) MR KAMTESH SAMDANI
S/O I.ATE SHIV NARAYAN SAMDANI
R/O F-33, KESAR KUN.t, ANAND VTHAR COt-ONy,
NEAR RAM RAKHI HOTEL,

CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN - 312207
11) MR VINOD SMADANI S/O LATT MADAN LAI. SAMDANI
R/O PIPAT CHOWK, VILI.AGE SINGHPUR,
KAPASAN ROAD, CHITTORGARH,

RAJASTHAN - 3I2207
13) MR DINESH SAMDANI
S/O LATE Sh. MADAN LAL SAMDANI
NEAR CHARBUJA TEMPLE, VILI.AGE SINGHPUR, KAPASAN
ROAD, CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN _ 312001

2} MR MANISH KIjMAR SAMDANI
S/O SHIV NARAYAN SAMDANI ....(GUARANTOR)

R/O B-9, MEERA NAGAR, CHITTORGARH,

RA]ASTHAN _ 312207

4) SMT. RADHA DEVI

WO IATE Sh. MADAN LAL SAMDANI

R/O NEAR CHARBHUJA TEMPLE,

VILLAGE SINGHPUR, KAPASAN ROAD,

CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN _ 312207
6) MR RINKU SAMDANI
S/O LATE JAGDISH SAMDANI
R/O BHAWAR KUNJ,

NAGAR PALIKA COLONY,

AMBEY NAGAR, CHITTORGARH _ 312001

8) SMT REKHA (URF TINA)

Wo MUKESH, D/o LATE JAGDISH SAMDANI
R/O IAGHETIYA, NEAR ICICI BANK, KANNAUJ,

CHITTORGARH, RAjASTHAN - 312007

10) SMT. VANDANA SAMDANI WO DILIP

BHARADIYA, D/O LATE SHIV NARAYAN SAMDANI
D-2, JI( COLONY, GOTAN,
NAGAUR, RAIASTHAN 342909

12) MR SATYANARAYAN SAMDANI S/O LATE

MADAN LAL SAMDANI R/O
MAHESH NAGAR, OPP. GOVT SCHOOL BAS5I,

CHITTORGARH, RAJASTHAN - 312207
14} SMT MANJU DEVI w/O IAGDISH PORWAL

D/O LATE MADAN LAL SAMDANI
R/O ANAND VIHAR COLONY,
NEAR RAM RAKHI HOTEL,

CHTTORGARH, RAJASTHAN- 312207

3 Total liabilities as on 30.06.2023: Rs. 64,63,768.85 (Rupces Sixty Four Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Scven
Hundred Sixty EiBht & Paise Eighty Five only) + further interest & other expenses thercon.

4. Last Date & Time for receipt of tender documents: 28.08.2023, 5.00 PM. el la

Salc Notice of(E-Auction Notice) M/s Mobile Gallcry & Othcrs ARM llranch hi
rrl 6

*.5.*t_Er@
G

E-AUCTION NOTICE

.ACanara Etank

-.



4,.

(A GoVERNMENT oF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

ARM BRANCH, 8-6, SETHI COLONY, JAIPUR.3O2OO4

Address in which the tender document to be submitted: CANARA BANK, ARM Jaipur, Sethi Colony, Jaipur,

Ra.isthan 302004

(a) Date & Time of e- auction: oate :29.08.2023; Time 2.30 pm-3.30 pm
(With unlimited extension of 5 minutcs duration each till the conclusion of the sale)

(b) Portal of e- auction: www.indianbankseauction.com

7. Details of Property/ies:

Residential House Patta No. 33 Sankalp No. 6 Situated at Singhapur, (Near Jain Mandir), Panchayat Singhpur,

Kapasan, District Chittorgarh in the name of Late Sh. Madan Lal s/o Sh. Ram Chandra samdani

BOUNDARIES ARE AS UNDER:-

North - House ofsatya Narayan Ji

East - ROAD

South - Housc of BadriJi
West - Road & House of Sohan ji

,- Reserve Price: Rs. 29.88 Lakhs (Rupees TwentY Nine Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand Only).

/- EMD & last date of deposit of EMD: Rs. 3.OO takhs (Rupees Three Lakhs only) on or before 28.08.2023,

5,00 PM (offline or online)

=oTllIR rErl4l I r\rBlA NAIIIQXS
The sale shall be sub.iect to the conditions prescribed in the Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules,2002 and to the

following conditions

a. The property will be sold in "as is where is and as is what is and whatever there is" basis including

encumbrances, if any. There is no encu mbra nce to the knowledge of the bank.

b. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website

www.indianban kseauction.com. Bidders are adviscd to go through the website for detailed terms before taking part

in the e auction sale proceedings.

c. The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer, on/before 28.08.2023 between

3.00 pm to 5.00 pm.

d. Thc property will not be sold below the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may improve their offer

further during auction process.

e. EMD amount ol 70% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour of Authorized

Officer, Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Jaipur OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of

account of CANARA BANK ARM BRANCH, .tAtPUR, A,/c No 209272434, IFSC Code: CNRB0007258 on or before

28.08.2023, s.00 pm.

f. tntending bidders shall hold a vatid digital signature certificate and e-mail address. For details with regard to digital

signature please contact the service provider M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer

Services Ltd, No-218, I P Royale, 1st floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H

9480691777 /8553643144. Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.in. lmmediately on the same date of payment of the EMD

amount the bidders shall approach the said service provider for obtaining digital signature (lf not holding a valid

digital signature)
g. After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders should submit a copy of the following

documents/details on or before 28.08.2023,5.00 PM, to ARM Branch, Jaipur by hand or by email'

(1) Demand Draft/pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowledgement receipt

thereof with UTR No.
(2) photocopies of pAN Card, tD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have to produce

these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount ol 25% of bid

amount.
(3) Bidders Name, Contact No., Address, E Mail ld

{4) Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

5

6

I

c

Salc Noticc t)l (li^uctiolr Noticc) M/s Mobilc (iallcry & Ot llranch Jaipur
Page 4 oI6

Ett Canara Elank-

T}



t'.
(A GovERNMENT oF rNDrA UNDERTAKTNG)

ARM BRANCH. 8-6. SETHI COLONY JAIPuR-302004

h. The intending bidders should register their names at portal www.indianbankseauction.com and get thoir user lD

and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E auction from the service provider M/s

Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer Services Ltd, No.218, J P Royale, 1st floor, Sampige

Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh T H 94aO6917771a553643144. Email id:eauction@ccsl.co.in.

i. EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them within 2 days of finalization of sale. The EMD

shall not carry any interest.

.i. Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their offers in multiplies of
Rs.50,000. The bidder who submits the highest bid (not below the Rescrve price) on closure of 'Online' auction shall

be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmation
of the same by the secured creditor.
k. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately on declaring

him/her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by thc
secured creditor. lf the successful bidder fails to pay the sale price within the period stated above, the deposit made

by him shall be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without any notice and property shall forthwith be put up for sale

again.
l. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty and registration charges etc., as applicable shall be borne by the successful

bidder only.
m. For sale proceeds above Rs. 50 Lacs (Rupees Fifty Lacs), TDS shall be payable at the rate 1% of the sale amount,

which shall be payable separately by the Successful buyer.

n. Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions of the e auction

without assigning any reason thereof-
o. ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interestcd in participating the e auction,
they can approach laipur Circle office or Canara Bank ARM Branch, Jaipur who as a facilitating center shall make

necessary arrangements.
p. For further details contact, canara Bank, ARM Branch, (Ph. No 98720 05249 I 9726749898 / 9411680155) e mail
id cb7258(acanarabank.com OR the service M/s Canbank Computer Services Limited (CCSL). Canbank Computer

Services Ltd, No.218, .J P Royale, 1st Floor, Sampige Road, Malleswaram, Mr. Pakhare D D/ Mr. Ramesh l H

9480691777 18553643144. Email id: eauction@ccsl.co.in.

Special lnstruction/Caution
Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither Canara Bank

nor the Service Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lnternet failure, Power failure, etc.) on the part

of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off such contingent situation, bidders are requcstcd to
make all the necessary arrangements/alternatives such as back -up, power supply and whatevcr else required so

that they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to

pt #+n {-olrro CANARA BANK

A'.*"_7 \-
eHfl*r$frfGPfttrJfi&Som"",

CANARA BANKt

a

Salc Notice of(lj-Auction Nolicc) M/s Mobile Gal)ery & Others -,A.RM ]lranch laipur
l'age 5 ol 6

€fmdery;'r C:lnara Bank*A

!{tlgrpgle l!Lt!e auction successfuIly.

Place: Jaipur

Date:18.07.2023



&-rygr e|rm Canara Bank"€A
(A GovERNMENT oF rNDrA UNDERTAKTNG)

ARM BRANCH, 8-6. SETHI COTONY, JAIPUR-3O2OO4

Salc Notice ol (l,l-ALrclioD Nolice) M/s Mobil(j (;allery & Others - ARM Ilrarch Jaipur

r
Page 6 of6

t'.


